

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12989/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in CWP No.19406/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S PML INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDBI, IDBI TOWERS, CUFFE PARADE, MUMBAI&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Verma Chandok, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

RR.No.3,6,7:

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Liberty to the respondent Nos.3,6 and 7 to take out an I.A. as early as possible, preferably within one week. I.A. to be served on the petitioner at the earliest. Time is also given to the petitioner to file rejoinder.

Matter to come up on 20th March, 2009, last on Board, for hearing

of the I.A.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER