

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2432 OF 2009  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.12989/2008)

M/s. PML Industries Ltd. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

IDBI, IDBI Towers, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

ORDER

In pursuance of our order dated 13th April, 2009, in case the Tehsildar seeks to proceed to recover possession, he will give 48 hours notice during which time it would be open to the appellant to seek appropriate interim relief from the Tribunal.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,  
April 20, 2009.  
ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2432 OF 2009 @  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12989/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in CWP No.19406/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S PML INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDBI, IDBI TOWERS, CUFFE PARADE, MUMBAI & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In pursuance of our order dated 13th April, 2009, in case the  
Tehsildar seeks to proceed to recover possession, he will give 48  
hours notice during which time it would be open to the appellant to  
seek appropriate interim relief from the Tribunal.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)