

h

ITEM NO.MM-1

Ccourt No.4

SECTION IV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2432 OF 2009

M/S PML INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

IDBI, IDBI TOWERS, CUFFE PARADE, MUMBAI&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, adv.  
Mr. A tul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. is taken on Board.

Time to dispose of the matter by the tribunal is extended  
by one month from today. This order will modify our earlier

th

order dated 13 April, 2009 to the extent indicated above.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master Court Master